

Criminal Revision 26/2025
CNR WBUD01-002590-2025
J.O Code No. WB00700

Order No.02
Dated: 18.08.2025

The record is put up by the put-up application of the revisionist.

The revisionist prays for hearing on the point of admission as well as staying the order passed by the Ld. Trial Court.

The revision, to me, on perusal of the case record is found to be in order as the same is within the period of limitation and also is duly stamped and there is also merit.

Let the revision be accordingly be admitted.

At this stage, I heard the application for hearing stay application.

Heard the submission over the matter, but I think I need to hear from other side before disposal of the said application. Accordingly, hearing of the said petition is kept abeyance.

Requisites are already filed.

D/A is directed to issue the same immediately.

To date (08.09.2025) for S/R & A/D.

Call for LCR from the concerned trial Court .

Let a copy of this order be sent down to the Ld. Trial Court.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.

