

Civil Revision 26 of 2025
CNR:WBUD01-002590-2025

Present: Sri Arun Singha (WB01460)

District Judge in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 03

Dated 08.09.2025

Regular P. O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for SR and LCR.

SR of O. P. no. 01 and 02 receive after proper service.

Ld. Advocate for the revisionist files hazira.

O. P. no. 01 appears today by vokatnama and files hazira.

O. P. no. 02/ State found absent without taking any steps.

No LCR is received.

Issue reminder for LCR.

Fix 19.11.2025 for LCR.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur