

Criminal Revision 26/2025
CNR WBUD01-002590-2025
J.O Code No. WB00700

Order No.07
Dated: 23.12.2025

As per order dated 28.11.2025, petitioner was directed to pay Rs.2500/- per month to the respondent no.1 from 25.03.2022 within this day failing which the instant revision will be dismissed.

Both sides file separate hazira.

Initially a verified application was filed by the revisionist for seeking permission to deposit amount supported by an affidavit.

None moves the said application and thereby said application stands rejected.

At this stage, another application is filed by the revisionist to deposit 60,000/- through P. Cash.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Petitioner is permitted to deposit the amount of Rs.60000/- to the P. Cash under the office of Judge-in-charge of Nezarat, Civil Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge-in-charge of Nezarat is directed to receive the amount of Rs.60,000/- and deposit the same to the P.Cash.

Fix **22.01.2026** for payment of further amount by the petitioner, if any dues.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Judge-in-charge of Nezarat for information and compliance.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.

