

Criminal Revision 26 of 2025

CNR:WBUD01-002590-2025

Present: Ataur Rahman (WB01460)

District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 11

Dated 25.02.2026

Record is put up today by way of put up petition filed by the Ld. Advocate for the O. P.

Put up petition is allowed.

He also files another verified petition and prays for withdrawal the amount which deposited in P. Cash. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 12.03.2026 for hearing the petition filed by the O. P. on 25.02.2026

Dictd. & cordd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur