

**Criminal Revision 26/2025**  
**CNR WBUD01-002590/2025**

**Present:- Sri Surajit Mandal (WB00993)**  
***Sessions Judge-in ch, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj***

**12/12.03.2026**

Today is fixed for hearing the petition filed by the OP on 25.02.2026.

Ld Advocate for the OP has filed hazira. the petitioner/revisionist has also filed hazira.

None appears for the petitioner/revisionist.

Heard Ld Advocate for the OP/respondent.

It is submitted that the revisionist had on three occasions deposited the amounts as directed by the Court and the same is now lying with the P-cash of Judge-in-charge, Nazarat, Civil Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur. The OP intends to withdraw the said amount which has been deposited on behalf of the revisionist. Ld Advocate prayed for passing necessary order in this respect.

I have perused the case record.

It appears that on three occasions, separate sums of money were deposited. An amount of Rs. 60,000/- was deposited on 23.12.2025, Rs. 35,000/- was deposited on 22.01.2026, and Rs. 25,000/- was deposited on 18.02.2026. Thus, the total amount deposited stands at Rs. 1,20,000/-.

The OP/respondent is entitled to get this money.

Accordingly, the Judge-in-charge, Nazarat, Civil Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur is requested to pass necessary direction, so that, the amount can be withdrawn by the OP from the P-cash.

To date(18.03.2026) for further order.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Judge-in-charge, Nazarat, Civil Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J-in ch.

Sessions Judge-in ch, U/Dinajpur.