

Crl. Revision No. 26 of 2025
CNR WBUD01-0002590-2025
J.O Code WB 01238

Order No. 14
Dated 09.04.2026

The instant criminal revision was disposed of by this Court vide judgement and order dated 28.11.2025 whereby certain directions were given to the petitioner for payment of maintenance, both current and arrear.

It is submitted by the Ld. Advocate by the petitioner that the arrear of Rs.1,20,000/- has already been deposited by the petitioner through P. Cash. Be that as it may, no lis remains pending in this court and the record need to be sent back to the Ld. Trial Court for appropriate action in terms of the judgement dated 28.11.2025.

Accordingly, let the TCR along with copy of the judgement passed in Crl. Revision 26 of 2025 be sent back to the Ld. Trial Court at once.

The petitioner is at liberty to produce all receipts of payment before the Ld. Trial Court for appropriate relief.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

